Table 6. Changes in the number of civil execution cases against real property

Newly .
Year . Ended Pending
received

1989 48,334 78,982 80,913
1990 41,179 63,083 59,009
1991 44,055 43,390 59,674
1992 54,105 40,466 73,313
1993 62,891 42,987 93,217
1994 63,905 49,029 108,093
1995 63,966 52,825 119,234
1996 66,649 61,169 124,714
1997 66,301 69,758 121,257
1998 78,538 71,256 128,539
1999 75,242 87,063 116,718
2000 76,852 95,102 98,468
2001 74,784 87,481 85,771
2002 77,674 83,384 80,061
2003 74,857 84,271 70,647
2004 71,619 78,759 63,507
2005 65,477 75,184 53,800
2006 61,433 69,061 46,172
2007 54,920 57,684 43,408
2008 67,201 54,585 56,024
2009 67,577 69,005 54,596
2010 51,278 65,210 40,664
2011 43,596 50,577 33,683
2012 38,873 44,195 28,361

(Units: 10,000 cases)
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